
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008215-2024 

Tender

Provision of x16 Internal Micrometer for X of O

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008215

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0448aa  

Published 14 March 2024, 3:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

DE&S, Abbey Wood, Filton

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

Laura Green

Email

laura.green200@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008215-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008215-2024
mailto:laura.green200@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://des.mod.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/08171288018E3C6F0F30

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/08171288018E3C6F0F30

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://des.mod.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/08171288018E3C6F0F30
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/go/08171288018E3C6F0F30


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of x16 Internal Micrometer for X of O

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38300000 - Measuring instruments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority requires the provision of 16 x Internal Micrometer of the Examination of
Ordnance (X of O) equipment to be procured to support the mandated inspection regime for
the new CT40 Cannon, being introduced to AJAX.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority requires the provision of 16 x Internal Micrometer of the Examination of
Ordnance (X of O) equipment to be procured to support the mandated inspection regime for
the new CT40 Cannon, being introduced to AJAX.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 40



Page 4 to 6

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option 1 - Modifications of Internal micrometer 

Option 1a - Demonstration of the modified internal micrometer 

Option 1b - Codification of the modified internal micrometer and identified spares

Option 2 - Delivery of quantity 16 in 4 x 3 month stages  

Option 3 - Delivery of x16 Internal Micrometers in one stage

Option 4 - Requirement for replacement parts/spares

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

8 May 2024

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 May 2024

Local time

11:59pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DE&S

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-14T09:45:56+0100
	TCPDF




